
Profile of State OAA Programs: FY 2002 Iowa

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
314,100Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 66,657

Total Minority Clients 1,724

.5%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

0.4%

0.0%

0.1%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

13,245Clients Below Poverty Level

4.2%As a % of Total Clients

520Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Minority Clients 30.2%

46,174Rural Clients

14.7%As a % of Total Clients

0.1%

136
68,523

159,748
204,514
124,422

557,207
19.0%

Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 2002
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+

2002
Value

13,923

26.4%
Mobility Limitations

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level *

0.9%

Hispanic Persons 60+

7.6%*

27,028Women 60+ Below Poverty Level *
*As a % of Women 60+ for Whom Poverty

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom
Poverty is Determined

1,844Minority Persons Below Poverty Level *
*As a % of Minority Persons 60+ For Whom

Poverty is Determined

is Determined

Other Institutions

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+ *
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and *

As a % of All Persons 60+ *

233,531*
 42.1%

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

2,936,760

0.5%

0.1%

0.7%

146,262

33,572

6.1%

39,428

554,573

 9.1%

 15.3%

2.5%

* Figures are from Census 2000

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

428
0.00# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 0
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local) 4.00

817
$305,399

 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 
 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

138
137
146
138

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

0
$0

Comments:
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2002 Profile of State OAA Programs: IowaFY

Comments:

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

   -   48 18.00%15,258 1,594    -   Personal Care $942,294$169,613 $23,606 

   -   78 31.00%22,675 2,104    -   Homemaker $1,278,806$396,430 $38,936 

   -   39 7.00%28,609 2,711 2 Chore $669,500$46,865 $91,761 

2 177 20.00%1,581,503 33,128 6 Home Delivered Meals $9,111,510$1,822,302 $2,726,581 

   -   22 8.00%349,595 1,387    -   Adult Day Care/Health $1,918,225$153,458 $1,057,681 

   -   69 9.00%389,337 15,654 7 Case Management $3,852,633$346,737 $19,559 

4 225 37.00%2,327,815 69,031 9 Congregate Meals $11,892,643$4,400,278 $4,207,131 

   -   20 100.00%95 114 2 Nutrition Counseling $18,117$18,117    -   

   -   18 31.00%49,425 2,901    -   Assisted Transportation $246,319$76,359 $20,851 

   -   27 34.00%349,096      -   1 Transportation $1,800,044$612,015 $272,985 

   -   14 68.00%7,292      -      -   Legal Assistance $261,041$177,508 $3,295 

1 187 10.00%72,116      -   6 Nutrition Education $268,090$26,809    -   

3 147 100.00%120,825      -   8 Information and Assistance $288,623$288,623 $1,554 

5 144 67.00%169,852      -   5 Outreach $313,631$210,133 $1,377 

   -      -   29.00%     -        -      -   Other $5,036,579$1,460,608 $156,650 

Total
Unduplicated Count

$37,898,058$10,205,855
602 6 

$8,621,967 

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

$60,497 
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

$84,119 

   -  

Part G. State Unit Staffing: MinorityTotal Title III
     -   Agency Executive/Management Staff 5.00 5.00 
2.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 3.00 2.00 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 5.00 3.00 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 6.00 4.00 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 6.50 2.50 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord      -        -   
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other      -        -   
     -   Clerical/Support Staff 4.00 2.00 
     -   Volunteers      -        -   
2.00 Total SUA Staff 29.50 18.50 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Minority Title IIITotal
Agency Executive/Management Staff 24.40    -  18.96 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 6.75 0.50 6.09 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 2.75    -  2.59 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 27.72 1.12 24.08 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 211.88 4.30 141.12 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 68.85 2.84 33.75 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 26.60 1.00 26.60 
Clerical/Support Staff 76.28 2.00 64.06 
Volunteers 2,331.60 108.00    -  
Total AAA Staff 2,776.83 119.76 317.25 

13 Number of AAAs in State

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:

Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $

Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$103,204

$0

$103,204

2.41%
$4,381,806

$4,278,602

$0

$0

($153,157)

-3.01%
$4,941,659

$5,094,816

$0

$49,953

$49,953

2.45%
$2,086,793

$2,036,840
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