FY 2002 Profile of State OAA Programs: Iowa

Part A. Population Data:	Value
Total Resident Population 2002	2,936,760
Persons 60+ 2002	557,207
As a % of All Ages	19.0%
Persons 60-64	124,422
Persons 65-74	204,514
Persons 75-84	159,748
Persons 85+	68,523
# Women/100 Men Age 60+	136
Minority Persons 60+	13,923
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of	2.5%
All Persons 60+	
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+	0.9%
As a % of All Persons 60+	
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic	0.5%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+	
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic	0.1%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+	
Hispanic Persons 60+	0.7%
As a % of all Persons 60+	
Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with *	146,262
Mobility Limitations	
As a % of All Persons 60+	26.4%
(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level *	39,428
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom *	7.6%
Poverty is Determined Minority Porona Polow Poverty Level	
willionly Fersons below Foverty Level	1,844
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ For Whom * Poverty is Determined	15.3%
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level *	27,028
As a % of Women 60+ for Whom Poverty *	9.1%
is Determined	
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	554,573
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas *	233,531
As a % of All Persons 60+ *	42.1%
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and *	33,572
Other Institutions	
As a % of All Persons 60+ *	6.1%
* Figures are from Census 2000	

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:			
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	0		
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	4.00		
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	0.00		
Number of Cases Closed	428		
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	817		
Total Program Funding	\$305,399		

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
No. of Title VI Grantees	0
Total Allotments	\$0

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	314,100
Total Registered Services Clients	66,657
Total Minority Clients	1,724
As a % of All Clients	.5%
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.4%
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.0%
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.1%
Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.1%
Clients Below Poverty Level	13,245
As a % of Total Clients	4.2%
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	520
As a % of All Minority Clients	30.2%
Rural Clients	46,174
As a % of Total Clients	14.7%

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	138
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	137
Total Senior Centers	146
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	138

Comments:

FY 2002 Profile of State OAA Programs: Iowa

Part F. Service Profile:									
	Persons	Service	Exp	penditures			Providers		Pgm. Income
Service	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	%TIII\$	Total	Minority	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	1,594	15,258	\$169,613	\$942,294	18.00%	48	-	-	\$23,606
Homemaker	2,104	22,675	\$396,430	\$1,278,806	31.00%	78	-	-	\$38,936
Chore	2,711	28,609	\$46,865	\$669,500	7.00%	39	-	2	\$91,761
Home Delivered Meals	33,128	1,581,503	\$1,822,302	\$9,111,510	20.00%	177	2	6	\$2,726,581
Adult Day Care/Health	1,387	349,595	\$153,458	\$1,918,225	8.00%	22	-	-	\$1,057,681
Case Management	15,654	389,337	\$346,737	\$3,852,633	9.00%	69	-	7	\$19,559
Congregate Meals	69,031	2,327,815	\$4,400,278	\$11,892,643	37.00%	225	4	9	\$4,207,131
Nutrition Counseling	114	95	\$18,117	\$18,117	100.00%	20	-	2	-
Assisted Transportation	2,901	49,425	\$76,359	\$246,319	31.00%	18	-	-	\$20,851
Transportation		349,096	\$612,015	\$1,800,044	34.00%	27	-	1	\$272,985
Legal Assistance		7,292	\$177,508	\$261,041	68.00%	14	-	-	\$3,295
Nutrition Education		72,116	\$26,809	\$268,090	10.00%	187	1	6	-
Information and Assistance		120,825	\$288,623	\$288,623	100.00%	147	3	8	\$1,554
Outreach		169,852	\$210,133	\$313,631	67.00%	144	5	5	\$1,377
Other			\$1,460,608	\$5,036,579	29.00%				\$156,650
Total			\$10,205,855	\$37,898,058					\$8,621,967
Unduplicated Count						602	6		

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	5.00		5.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	3.00	2.00	2.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	5.00	-	3.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	6.00	-	4.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	6.50	-	2.50
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	4.00	-	2.00
Volunteers	-	-	-
Total SUA Staff	29.50	2.00	18.50

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:					
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2		
Allotment	\$4,278,602	\$5,094,816	\$2,036,840		
Transfer From:					
Part B:		\$0	\$0		
Part C1:	\$103,204		\$49,953		
Part C2:	\$0	\$0			
Net Transfer \$	\$103,204	(\$153,157)	\$49,953		
Net % Change	2.41%	-3.01%	2.45%		
Final Allotment After Transfers	\$4,381,806	\$4,941,659	\$2,086,793		

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State):	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	24.40	-	18.96
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	6.75	0.50	6.09
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	2.75	•	2.59
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	27.72	1.12	24.08
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	211.88	4.30	141.12
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	68.85	2.84	33.75
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	26.60	1.00	26.60
Clerical/Support Staff	76.28	2.00	64.06
Volunteers	2,331.60	108.00	
Total AAA Staff	2,776.83	119.76	317.25
Number of AAAs in State	13		

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	\$84,119
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	\$60,497
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance	
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance	-

Comments: